

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1921/2024

ABDUL AZIZ KHAN

..... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Tawheed Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

Mr. M. Y. Lone, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

09.05.2025

1. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy AG seeks and is granted three weeks time to file response on behalf of respondent No. 5.
2. Mr. Aman, is directed to produce the record pertaining to the case by or before next date of hearing.
3. List on 6th July 2025.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

09.05.2025

“S. Nuzhat”